

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 991/2023

Reenu D/o Sh. Ashok W/o Sh. Sunil Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Hemant Kumar Gera

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh, Adv. for Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Tanvisha Pant, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

18/02/2026

Issue notices to respondent No.2.

Service of notice on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 is complete
and seeks time to file reply/compliance report.

List the matter after three weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

Ashwani Kr Srivastava /-6