

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 991/2023

Reenu D/o Sh. Ashok W/o Sh. Sunil Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Hemant Kumar Gera & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary with Mr. Himanshu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Yadvendra Patel with Ms. Ritu Mishra on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Ms. Pooja Dixit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

27/03/2026

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 submits that in compliance of order dated 26.07.2023 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, necessary orders have been passed. He submits that his office is in process of filing reply to the contempt petition during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 may do so, after giving an advance copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed on 27th April, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J