

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 991/2023

Reenu D/o Sh. Ashok W/o Sh. Sunil Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sh. Hemant Kumar Gera

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj choudhary on behalf of Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondents have considered the application filed by the petitioner for issuance of the certificate and copy of the reply filed by them has been served upon the petitioner.

List this case on 04.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J